1 PRIMMER PIPER

ANNE E. CRAMER

EGGLESTON © ADMITTED IN VT AND NH
mmmmg acramer@primmer.com
v CRAMER PC (( /\{ Tuz}:m-am-osso

FAX: 802-864-0328
30 Main Street, Suite S00| P.O. Box 1489 |Burlington, VT 05402-1489

April 10, 2019

VIA E-MAIL (Michael.Barber@vermont.gov)
AND U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Michael Barber, Esq.

Green Mountain Care Board
144 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05602

Re: ACTD, LLC, d/b/a Green Mountain Surgery Center, GMCB-010-15con — Witness List
Dear Mr. Barber:

On behalf of the Northwestern Medical Center (NMC), please find attached the Interested
Party Witness List of Northwestern Medical Center.

Very truly yours,

Q/w &A/WW}AA

Anne E. Cramer
AEC/alb
Attachment

cc: Donna Jerry (via e-mail and U.S. First Class Mail)(Donna.Jerry@vermont.gov)
Karen Tyler (via e-mail)(ktyler@dunkielsaunders.com)
Amy Cooper (via e-mail)(amy@greenmountainsurgery.com)
Jill Bowen (via e-mail)(jbowen@nmcinc.org)
Chris Hickey (via e-mail)(chickey@nmcinc.org)
Kaili Kuiper (via e-mail)(KKuiper@vtlegalaid.org)
Julia Shaw (via e-mail)(JShaw@vtlegalaid.org)
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